PUKE ARIKI SUMMER READING PROGRAMME

Terms and conditions

- 1. New Plymouth District Council, through Puke Ariki (the **Council**) is giving away prizes for reading during our summer reading programme **Te Waonui a Tāne The forest of Tāne**
- 2. Children aged 5 years and over are invited to take part in the **Te Waonui a Tāne** reading programme.
 - Participants will record their reading in the **Te Waonui a Tāne** booklet and visit their local library for check in conversations with the librarians.
 - Participants will check in 3 times to gain an entry in the prize draw. Participants can check in a further two times for two more entries.
 - Prizes will be drawn during the first week of February.
- 3. Prizes may include books, book vouchers and activity packs.
- 4. Entry is open to children aged 5-12 years.
- 5. The programme begins on 27 December 2024. Children can register at their local library between 16 and 23 December to participate.
- 6. The programme will run for 5 weeks from Friday 27 December Friday 31 January. Completed entries must include parent/guardian contact details and be returned to Puke Ariki or any Community Library during the (**Promotion Period**). Entries received after the Promotion Period will not be eligible for the prize draws.
- 7. Prize draws will be held at Puke Ariki and each Community Library.
- 8. The winners will be contacted by or before Friday 7 February 2025. If the Council is unable to make contact with a winner after three attempts, they will be entitled to select another winner.
- 9. The Council's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. The Council reserves the right to terminate, modify or cancel a prize draw or withdraw or substitute the prizes at any time without notice.
- 11. The prizes cannot be transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash.
- 12. The Council reserves the right to use each winner's name and photograph for promotional media and publicity purposes (including the social media and website page of Puke Ariki and the Council).
- 13. When collecting personal information, the Council complies with the Privacy Act 1993 and the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

The parent/guardian of an entrant must consent to these terms and conditions before the entrant can participate in the competition.